## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## Resolution No.

Adopt Resolution recognizing Marion Gellatly as the recipient of the	)
Professional Women's Network of the Monterey Peninsula	)
2020 Woman of the Year Award	)

**WHEREAS**, every year Professional Women's Network (PWN) of the Monterey Peninsula, a non-profit committed to supporting working women and women in transition, honors one of their members as Woman of the Year; and,

**WHEREAS**, **Marion Gellatly** was selected as the recipient of the Professional Women's Network of the Monterey Peninsula – 2020 Woman of the Year; and,

WHEREAS, Marion Gellatly has served as PWN President, past President, Vice-President, as well as Team Up for America team leader. She is a natural connector and an amazing networking role model; and,

WHEREAS, Marion Gellatly is the owner of Powerful Presence and is a Professional Wardrobe Strategist and Certified Image Master, one of only 11 in the country. For over 20 years, she has guided women of all ages through the transition periods in their lives, both professional and personal; and,

**WHEREAS**, **Marion Gellatly** is a sought-after speaker, author, and leader in the field of image management. Her passion is helping professionals take stress out of getting dressed to support their professional brand with clarity and confidence; and,

WHEREAS, Marion Gellatly is an excellent role model who conducts herself professionally and with integrity as evidenced by the numerous testimonials she receives from happy customers, many of whom are PWN members; and,

**WHEREAS**, **Marion Gellatly** actively promotes her business at PWN and supports its members by using their services and through referrals; and,

WHEREAS, Marion Gellatly is dedicated to her work, volunteer responsibilities, family and husband of many years.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT**, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, does hereby honor and recognize **Marion Gellatly** as the Professional Women's Network of the Monterey Peninsula - 2020 Woman of the Year award recipient, and congratulates her for both her personal and professional achievements.

PASSED AND ADOPTED or	this 19 <sup>th</sup> day of November 2019, upon motion of	Supervisor
	, seconded by Supervisor	by
the following vote, to-wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		